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Rocky Vista University College of Osteopathic Medicine

UT Class of 2025
Residency Specialties and Locations 

The following list displays residency programs for both PGY-1 and PGY-2 (if different) placements.

Anesthesiology (9)
Ascension St. Vincent Hospital; Indianapolis, IN
Guthrie/Robert Packer Hospital; Sayre, PA
HealthONE; Englewood, CO
Johns Hopkins Hospital; Baltimore, MD
Oregon Health & Science University; Portland, OR
SSM Health/St Louis University School of Medicine; St louis, MO
University Florida College of Medicine-Shands Hospital; Gainesville, FL
University New Mexico School of Medicine; Albuquerque, NM
University of Wisconsin Hospital and Clinics; Madison, WI

Emergency Medicine (20)
Abrazo Health Network; Goodyear, AZ
Baylor Scott & White-Baylor College of Medicine Temple (3); Temple, TX
CHRISTUS Health; Corpus Christi, TX
Desert Regional Medical Center ; Palm Springs, CA
HCA Houston Healthcare/University Houston; Kingwood, TX
HCA Medical City Healthcare; Arlington, TX
Henry Ford Macomb Hospital; Clinton Township, MI
Memorial Health System; Marietta, OH
Oklahoma State University Center for Health Science; Lawton, OK
Riverside Regional  Medical Center; Newport News, VA
San Antonio Uniformed Services Health Education Consoritum: San Antonio, TX
SUNY Health Sciences University Brooklyn; Brooklyn, NY
Texas Tech University Affiliate; Lubbock, TX
University of Arizona College of Medicine; Tucson, AZ
University Central FL/HCA Healthcare GME; Ocala, FL
West Virginia University School of Medicine; Morgantown, WV
Wright State University Boonshoft School of Medicine; Dayton, OH
Wright-Patterson Air Force Base; Dayton, FL * †

Beebe Healthcare; Lewes,DE
Campbell University; Conway, SC
Common Spirit Health Mountain Region; Pueblo, CO
Community Memorial Health System; Ventura, CA
Concord Hospital; Concord, NH

Family Medicine (45)
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Family Medicine (Cont)
Dignity East Valley; Gilbert, AZ
Eastern Idaho Regional Medical Center (2); Idaho Falls, ID
Good Samaritan University Hospital; West Islip, NY
HCA Healthcare/TriStar Nashville ; Nashville, TN
Idaho State University (2); Pocatello, ID
Kaiser Permanente; Riverside, CA
La Maestra Family Clinic Inc; San Diego, CA
McKay-Dee Hospital Center ; Ogden, UT
McLeod Regional  Medical Center; Cheraw, SC
Montana Family Medicine Residency; Billings, MT
Mountain Area Health Education Center; Asheville, NC
Mountain Area Health Education Center; Asheville, NC
Natividad Medical Center; Salinas, CA
New Hanover Regional Medical Center; Wilmington, NC
Northern Colorado Medical Center; Greeley, CO
Ohio Health - Doctors Hospital; Columbus, OH
Osteopathic Medical Education Consortium of Oklahoma; Talihina, OK
Portsmouth Regional Hospital; Portsmouth, NH
Prisma Health-University of South Carolina School of Medicine; Seneca, SC
Providence Hospital; Anchorage, AK
Riverside Regional  Medical Center; Newport news, VA
Roseburg Family Medicine; Roseburg, OR
Spokane Teaching Health Center  (2); Spokane, WA
Texas A&M-Bryan/College Station; Bryan, TX
Tripler Army Medical Center; Honolulu, HI
University of California Davis Medical Center; Sacramento, CA
University of Arizona College of Medicine; Payson, AZ
University Florida College of Medicine-Shands Hospital; Gainesville, FL
University Nevada Reno School of Medicine; Reno , NV
UPMC Harrisburg; Harrisburg, PA
Utah HealthCare Institute/St Marks (2); Salt lake city, UT
Utah Valley Regional Medical Center (3); Provo, UT
Virginia Mason Franciscan Health; Bremerton, WA
Ehrling Bergquist Clinic; Bellevue, WA * †

General Surgery (4)

HCA Medical City Healthcare; Plano, TX
Lakeland Regional Health; Lakeland, FL
University Minnesota Medical School; Minneapolis, MN
UPMC Harrisburg; Harrisburg, PA
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University New Mexico School of Medicine; Albuquerque, NM

Neurology (1)

OB/GYN (5)
Baylor Scott & White-Baylor College of Medicine Temple; Temple, TX
Orlando Health; Orlando, FL
Sunrise Health GME Consortium; Las vegas, NV
University at Buffalo School of Medicine; Buffalo, NY
Wright-Patterson Air Force Base; Dayton, FL * †

Ophthalmology (2) 
HCA Bayonet Point Hospital; Hutson, FL
UPMC Hamot Medical Center; Erie, PA

Internal Medicine (2)
Abrazo Health Network (2); Glendale,AZ
Baylor Scott & White-Baylor College of Medicine Temple; Temple, TX
Creighton University (2); Phoenix, AZ
Dignity East Valley; Chandler, AZ
HealthONE; Lone Tree, CO
Jefferson Health New Jersey; Stratford, NJ
Kirk Kerkorian School of Medicine at University of Nevada Las Vegas, Las Vegas, NV
Maine Medical Center; Portland, ME
Northeast Georgia Medical Center; Gainesville, GA
Penn State Hershey Medical Center; Hershey, PA
Skagit Regional Health; Mount vernon, WA
SSM Health/St Louis University School of Medicine; St louis, MO
Summa Health/NEOMED; Akron, OH
Tripler Army Medical Center; Honolulu, HI
University of Arizona College of Medicine ; Phoenix, AZ
University of Arizona College of Medicine (2); Mesa, AZ
The MetroHealth System/Case Western; Cleveland, OH
San Antonio Uniformed Services Health Education Consoritum; San Antonio , TX

Pathology (7) 

University of Texas Health Science Center San Antonio; San antonio, TX
Children’s Mercy Hospital; Kansas city, MO
Kaiser Permanente; Los Angeles, CA
MedicalColl Wisconsin Affiliate Hospitals; Milwaukee, WI
Phoenix Children’s Hospital; Phoenix, AZ

University of Arizona College of Medicine; Tucson, AZ
University of Utah Health; Salt Lake City, UT
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PM & R (1)
Detroit Medical Center / Wayne State University; Detroit, MI 

Psychiatry (10) 

Eastern Idaho Regional Medical Center; Idaho Falls , ID
Eastern Idaho Regional Medical Center; Idaho Falls , ID
Kern Medical Center; Bakersfield, CA
Loma Linda University; Loma Linda, CA
Michigan State University CHM-East Lansing; East Lansing, MI
Mississippi State Hospital; Whitfield, MS
Prisma Health-University of South Carolina School of Medicine Greenville; Greer, SC
Texas Institute for Graduate Medical Education and Research (TIGMER)-TX; San antonio, TX
Tripler Army Medical Center; Honolulu, HI
University of Arizona College of Medicine; Tucson, AZ

Surgery  (6)

Surgery - Neurological (1)

Radiology - Diagnostic (3)

Creighton University Surgery; Phoenix, AZ †
Guthrie/Robert Packer Hospital; Sayre, PA †
HCA Medical City Healthcare; Plano, TX
Lakeland Regional Health; Lakeland, FL
University Minnesota Medical School; Minneapolis, MN
UPMC Harrisburg; Harrisburg, PA

Henry Ford Providence Hospital; Southfield, MI

Kettering Health Network; Kettering, OH
Mercy Catholic Medical Center; Darby, PA
University of Vermont Medical Center; Burlington, VT

 
Transitional Year (1)

San Antonio Uniformed Services Health Education Consortium; San Antonio, TX
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UT Class of 2025
Residency Specialties and Locations 

The following list displays residency programs for both PGY-1 and PGY-2 (if different) placements.

Anesthesiology (2)
Indiana University School of Medicine; Indianapolis, IN
Guthrie/Robert Packer Hospital; Sayre, PA

Ophthalmology (1) 
HCA Healthcare/USF Morsani College of Medicine GME:   
Regional Medical Center Bayonet Point Ophthalmology Program; Hudson, FL

PM & R (1)
Detroit Medical Center / Wayne State University; Detroit, MI

Radiology - Diagnostic (3)
Medical University of South Carolina; Charleston, SC
Lehigh Valley Hospital; Allentown , PA
Rochester General Hospital; Rochester, NY


